505671290 09/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5718097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HAROLD EDWARD PRICE	07/19/2004	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WAG ACQUISITION, LLC				
Street Address:	3 GOLDMINE ROAD				
City:	FLANDERS				
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	07936				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	13815040				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)901-0330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-901-0220

Email: BWEINGARTEN@EDBUFF.COM

Correspondent Name: ERNEST D. BUFF & ASSOCIATES, LLC.

Address Line 1: 231 SOMERVILLE ROAD

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0021-49 CON4A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERNEST D. BUFF
SIGNATURE:	/Ernest D. Buff/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=2004-07-19 PRICE to WAG ACQUISITION L.L.C -#page1.tif source=2004-07-19 PRICE to WAG ACQUISITION L.L.C -#page2.tif

PATENT 505671290 REEL: 050370 FRAME: 0050

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment before issue of Lengs Parent

Docket No. 0021-49 CIP

WHEREAS. Haraid Edward Price, resident of Bethel Park, County of Allegheny, State of Pennsylvania (hereinafter "Assignor") has invented certain new and useful improvements in STREAMING MEDIA BUPPERING SYSTEM

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on

the day(s) and date(s) of these presents.

AND WHEREAS, WAG ACQUISITION, L.L.C., a limited liability company of New Jersey, U.S.A., having a place of business at 3 Goldmine Road, Planders, Morris County, New Jersey, 07936 U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is bereby acknowledged. Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right in apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignors by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and besself, and for the use and henefit of its successions or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and suthorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, is accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further coverants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, recircular or recxamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignas's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have herounto set my hand this	19 th day of	July .	2004			
inconcidentional (1000 time is table us free y 1000 to 1	Fiaroid Edwar	d Price				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have herenate set my hand this	day of	мьонононононононононононо	2004			
	ls.accrecciosacc	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ADDRESS PROPERTY OF THE PROPER			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of		2004			

C-182 (6/87)

	STATE OF	OF Pennsylvania			_)					
	COUNTY OF	Allegheny	; 	1000 pp. 1 = \$100 - 100 pp.) 3 5.:)					
	Harold Edward i	On this	1915	day o	of July		2004	before	ne penenally	appræred
	to me known an	ANNAL PROGRAMME TO SERVICE OF THE SE	to be the	individu	u.l	describ	ed in and who	cxecuted	the foregoing	instrument.
	and he	acknov	vledged to	me that			cuicd the sam		. 4	
مستحد مستوره عرب د ناد	[SEXEMPLAN SON	5 10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11			ificulation-videofficion-vi		a l	1/2×	4-	
Bethel My Co	nty z 180 ten, menen 1 Fresh, Fresch, Militari 1 Fresh fiziko i Majastan	only Controlly			My como	aission expir	ا مال عد	y 9, 3	7005	Nonry Public
	STATE OF)					
	COUNTY OF			enounou/origongles) 83.: }					
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	dayo	Announcement	trigiananan di manay . H	2004	_ before n	m personally :	spp:smed
	to me known and	known to me	to be the	individu	8]	describe	ed in and who	exocuted t	he foregoing	instrument,
	and hc									
	(SEAL)				and the second s		gananagkindandikini		······································	Notary Public
3	xxxx000220xx00000000000000000000000000	5 <u>5555555555555555</u>	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	My contin	Biger Reneri	\$'; <u>2000/000</u> 000000000000000000000000000000	000000005550000555555	SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS	MULALY FUOIS
	STATE OF	uudduurus kalkuusikaaaaa kaina	,		_)					
	COUNTY OF) ss.:)						
	**************************************		. 2004 before me personally appeared							
4					HARPONIA HARRIST HARPONIA SAN	STEERING STE	- no film i ggi Clicum na 1974 (Cli	sannanogán-s santiférinas	Magair - Andress constitution of the same	
					described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,					
	(SEVT)	903/180 AA 1	enKeo m i	LESS THEST	NECESSARIA (NECESSARIA)	CASU	ureu ene agerae.			
			~~~	Notary Public				Notary Public		
m	~~~~**********************************	27 ^{57,012,22,227} 0,000,000,000,000,000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	99904099999999	My cum	My commission suppres				55055555555555555555555555555555555555
	No.						e approximation	<b>50</b>		
	89000000							8600000000		
	<b>0000000</b>		cš		. 1000		<b>&amp;</b>	02000000	. :	
	<u> </u>		į		<b>Z Z</b>		9 9	00000TO	36 A	
1600 600 600			œ.		<b>\$ \$</b>	1	***	500000000	7.4 80% 07%	
*	# ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## #	2	**************************************	9000 8000 9000	22		8	XXX	Z	
r S	Harold Edward Price	g-non	Ž		Streaming media Buffering system		Š	98888	WAG Acquisition, L.L.C. 3 Goldmine Road Flanders, NJ 07836	
×.	######################################		æ m	200			<b>3</b>	888		
	S pood		WAG Acquisition, L.L.C.				Docket No: 0021-49 CIP	<b>588</b>	3	
	Restrictions		<del></del>			,				
	X O							90		

PATENT REEL: 050370 FRAME: 0052

**RECORDED: 09/13/2019**